



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6609 of 2024

Abhishek Alias Monu

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Raj Kumar Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Mohammad Sadab Khan

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Sri Sunil Kumar, holding brief of Sri Raj Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the revisionist and Sri Mohd. Sadab Khan for the opposite party no. 2 are present.
2. It was apprised by the learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 that the revisionist has not complied with the order dated 25.11.2025 passed by this Court, even though he was granted relaxation by this Court in payment of award amount and the revisionist was granted interim protection also.
3. Learned counsel for both parties are directed to verify the fact as to how much amount has been paid by the revisionist in compliance of the order dated 25.11.2025 and furnish the same before this Court.
4. List this matter on 22.4.2026 as fresh.
5. Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.
6. In the meantime, learned counsel for the revisionist may file rejoinder affidavit.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 10, 2026
Gss